Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I I
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft u [ E

5387-0050 Dispos. plunging siphon, HDPE, 75 ml, 50cm, @ 27mm
5387-0075 Dispos. plunging siphon, HDPE, 175ml, 75cm, @ 27mm
5387-0100 Dispos. plunging siphon, HDPE, 275ml, 100cm, @27mm

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL

Conformity to Requlations

Our supplier confirms that above articles comply with following European regulations:

CE) 178/2002
CE) 1935/2004

- Regulation (CE)
)

CE) 1895/2005
)
)

- Regulation

- Regulation

—~ o~ o~ o~

CE) 2023/2006
- Regulation (UE)10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications
- Regulation 2015/174 of 05/02/2015

- Regulation

Specific migration limits (SML)

Our supplier declares that the materials can contain substances subject to restrictions in the mentioned regulations and
respect the limits of global migration and the specific restrictions.

Test of global migration

The limits of global migration, together with the other specific restrictions to which the monomeries and other additives
present in the material could be submitted to, are respected in the above mentioned conditions of use.

The affermation is supported by the analitic analysis executed in agreement with the DM 21/3/73 or in base of the done
calculations considering the content of the substances submitted to the limits of migration.

The calculations are carried out assuming that 1kg of food gets in contact with 6dm? of packing material.

Birkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis



Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I l
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft u r E

Dual use substances

Our supplier declares that the materials can contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008 and
Regulation (CE) 1334/2008 (dual use). Following sperimental data and/or theorical calculations these substances are
in conformity with the dispositions of art 11 comma 3 letters a, b of the EU regulation 10/2011 and DM 21/03/73.

Limits of use

Do not use in traditional oven or microwave.

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that
the document was drawn up. The supplier — Biirkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany — is certified according to the
standard DIN EN ISO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate is
2284-08.

05. May 2022

MGEN
Gé]?

%;-
burl( §
* x5
4

&,, T ﬂ—r S

Burkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen,
Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

BH -
e‘\“ 8‘0

Biirkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 7635 8 2795-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 827 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis



	Leere Seite



